PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Kramer	10/02/2008
Frank Bachmann	10/02/2008
Christof Dosenbach	10/02/2008
Mini Jeevanath	10/02/2008
Georg Roentgen	10/02/2008
Adolf Kaser	10/02/2008
Roger Wolfgang Basler	10/02/2008
Neil Joseph Lant	01/20/2009
Gregory Scot Miracle	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12277323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-6868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-983-7598
Email: upite.dv@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 E. Sixth St.

PATENT REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0013 12277323

00 0V\$ HJ

500868104 REEL: 0227

	Central Docketing - 4th Floor Cincinnati, OHIO 45202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM3339MQL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Upite	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CM3339MQLAssignment#page1.tif source=CM3339MQLAssignment#page2.tif source=CM3339MQLAssignment#page3.tif source=CM3339MQLAssignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0014

Assignment of Priority Rights

We, the undersigned

Ciba Holding Inc.

Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel

Switzerland

herewith assign to THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, of 1 Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, USA, the right of priority in respect of the invention disclosed and claimed in our patent application hereinafter identified, and in consequence thereof, authorize THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY to file worldwide in its name patent application(s) for which our patent application filed

in **Europe** (designating all states)

November 26, 2007 on

under No.

07 121 479.5

forms a basis, while claiming the priority of our above named patent application in conformity with the dispositions of the International Convention.

Place and Date:

Basel, November 14, 2008

Ciba Holding Inc.

Dr. Manfred Upschulte

Head of Patent's Plastic Additives

Head of IP Filing

Place and Date:

Cincinnati, November 24th, 2008

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Title: Assistant Secretary

00 04/08

PATENT REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0015

BASIC ASSIGNMENT

I / We, the undersigned

Hans KRAMER, Sonnhaldensteig 14, 5070 Frick, Switzerland, citizen of NL.
Frank BACHMANN, Pochgasse 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of DE
Christof DOSENBACH, Schlossstrasse 19, 79415 Bad Bellingen, Germany, citizen of DE
Mini JEEVANATH, D-308, Habitat Splendour, Gopalan Enterprises, Kundanahally,
Whitefield Road, Bangalore 560 038, India, citizen of IN
Georg ROENTGEN, Pochgasse 13, 79104 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of DE
Adolf KÄSER, Spitzackerstrasse 118, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland, citizen of CH
Roger Wolfgang BASLER, Schlossweg 1A, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany, citizen of DE

inventor(s) of an invention

filed in

Europe (designating all states)

on

November 26, 2007

under No.

07121479.5

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to Ciba Holding Inc. (formerly Ciba Specialty Chemicals Holding Inc.), a body corporate organized according to the laws of Switzerland, of Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel, Switzerland (and to claim priority(les) from the said application(s)).

Dated with effect from

October 02, 2008

1~a~

10 Dorum

CHUSTOL DOSENBACH

Him Jeevanath

MINI IEEVANATH

COMPONITORN

Adolf KASER

Roger Wolfgang BASLER

03/06

3270252 pg 02:07:23 p.m. 01-20-2009

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Detergent Compositions**, Attorney's Docket No. **CM3339MQL** and filed in the **International Bureau** Patent Office as Number **IB2008/054947**, on **25th November 2008** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Neil Joseph Lant, 18 Netherwitton Way, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 5RP, England

Gregory Scot Miracle, 3065 Old Oxford Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, P&G-Clairol, Inc. and The Gillette Company) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0017 1 /2

pg

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

New Joseph Lant Neil Joseph Lant	201 January 2009 Date
State of England } } SS	
County of }	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that	operson named in and who executed the above the executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
	Witness
	1
An Mul	January 20, 2009
Gregory Scot Miracle	Date
State of Ohio, USA } } SS County of	
County of }	
On this 20th day of 2 nua Gregory Scot Miracle, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that therein set forth.	the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and purposes

REVISED: November 28, 2005

RECORDED: 05/26/2009